Pos

Overall Male
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Overall Female
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

Overall Masters Male
1
2
3
4
5

Overall Masters Female
1
2
3
4
5

F13UNDER
1
2
3
4

Bib Fullname

10 Bado Worku Merdessa
1 Anthony Gallo

29 Keterra Nigusse
7 Demesse Tefera

12 Kyle Heath

22 Fekadu Lemma

28 Abiyot Endale

27 Derese Deniboba
9 Jeffrey Eggleston

13 C Fred Joslyn

53 Buzunesh Deba

67 Hirut Mandefro

61 Jane Murage

51 Irene Kinaiyo

62 Salome Kosgei

54 Alemtsehay Misganaw
70 Muliyk Gurma

59 Aziza Aliyn

55 Amanda Lopiccolo

68 Caroline Chepkorir

806 Joseph Koech
807 Elarbi Khattade
801 Steve Boyd
390 Jeff Miller

803 James Derick

852 Lori Kingsley

856 Emily Bryans

853 Paula Wiltse

850 Marisa Hanson
857 Zofia Wieciorkowsk

415 Joan Wiltse

280 Miranda Drummond
167 Natalie Hawkes
419 Maddie Staiaer

Chris Thater 5K

Sunday, August 30th, 2009 Binghamton, NY

Timed by YellowJacket Racing

Total Finishers 493 (Men - 289, Women - 204)

Gender
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Class

Overall Male
Overall Male
Overall Male
Overall Male
Overall Male
Overall Male
Overall Male
Overall Male
Overall Male
Overall Male

Overall Female
Overall Female
Overall Female
Overall Female
Overall Female
Overall Female
Overall Female
Overall Female
Overall Female
Overall Female

Overall Masters Male
Overall Masters Male
Overall Masters Male
Overall Masters Male
Overall Masters Male

Overall Masters Female
Overall Masters Female
Overall Masters Female
Overall Masters Female
Overall Masters Female

F13UNDER
F13UNDER
F13UNDER
F13UNDER

Age

20
29
28
26
23
25
23
27
24
25

21
23
22
26
28
29
25
23

40
42
45
41
44

43
42
42
46
46

1"
13
13
13

City

New York
Flagstaff
Silver Spring
Silver Spring
Syracuse
Bronx

High Falls
High Falls
Flagstaff

East Syracuse

Bronx

Silver Spring
Royersford
Waldorf
White Plains
New York
Silver Spring
Bronx
Oneonta
Royersford

High Falls

Kingston
Lewistown
Big Flats

Wysox
Schenectady
Brockville
Pleasant Valley
Stratford

Brockville

Binghamton
Binghamton
Binahamton

Club

New Flower Athletics

WTC Track club
WTC Track club
Brooks

Promotion in Motion

Riadha

WSX

Syracuse Chargers
Promotion in Motion

WTC
WTC
Physi-cult

GVH

Willow Street AC

TCRC

TotalTm

14:07
14:16
14:17
14:20
14:25
14:30
14:31
14:32
14:32
15:02

15:58
16:00
16:09
16:13
16:17
16:28
16:33
16:33
16:43
16:47

14:53
15:21
15:37
16:01
16:03

17:34
17:36
17:45
18:20
18:54

21:54
23:13
23:17
23:58

Pace

04:33
04:36
04:37
04:38
04:39
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:51

05:09
05:10
05:13
05:14
05:15
05:19
05:20
05:20
05:24
05:25

04:48
04:57
05:02
05:10
05:11

05:40
05:41
05:43
05:55
06:06

07:04
07:29
07:30
07:44
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199 Katie Markstein
417 Sophie Pereira
566 Martine Bosch
505 Maria Giurastante
380 Miranda Jo Russell
233 Jacqueline Kane
425 Shayna Lee

403 Holly Manchester
549 Chelsea Tanco
438 Rose Green

383 Michele Boyle
559 Madison Fives
548 Emily Joyce

322 Clare Mastronardi
540 Hunter Buchmann

460 Cleo Boyd

57 Sydney Williams
527 Rianne Erlwein
259 Mary Katherine Kulp
379 Aubrie Russell
278 Tiffany Hawley
538 Dani Myers
450 Carly Gates
158 Kristen Brooks
494 Abbie Bideaux
258 MacKenzie Faughnan
528 Stephany Robison
272 Monica Salva
529 Jamie Moran
251 Kirsten Anderson
476 Rachel Hunsinger
363 Anna Wieciorkowska
367 Chelsea Dedrick
374 Clara Kolpakas
317 Kaci Quintin
560 Brianna Fives
275 Selena Deeley

113 Andrea Prusik
337 Heather Warfle
327 Taylor Woodcock
319 Maura Chapman
420 Lauren Guth

273 Jessica Linebaugh
531 Morgan Hawkins
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F13UNDER
F13UNDER
F13UNDER
F13UNDER
F13UNDER
F13UNDER
F13UNDER
F13UNDER
F13UNDER
F13UNDER
F13UNDER
F13UNDER
F13UNDER
F13UNDER
F13UNDER

F14-16
F14-16
F14-16
F14-16
F14-16
F14-16
F14-16
F14-16
F14-16
F14-16
F14-16
F14-16
F14-16
F14-16
F14-16
F14-16
F14-16
F14-16
F14-16
F14-16
F14-16
F14-16

F17-19
F17-19
F17-19
F17-19
F17-19
F17-19
F17-19

13
10
13
13
13
12
11
10
13
13
13
12
12
12
13

16
16
16
16
14
16
14
15
16
14
16
16
15
15
14
14
16
16
14
16
16
14

18
19
18
17
17
17
17

Binghamton
Kingston CA
Endwell
Binghamton
Candor
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Apalachin
Conklin

Glen Aubrey
Harpursville
Apalachin
Binghamton
Owego

Kingston CA
Binghamton
Jeffersonville
Vestal
Candor
Binghamton
Jeffersonville
Vestal
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Jeffersonville
Conklin
Jeffersonville
Endwell
Apalachin
Startford
Chenango Forks
Binghamton
Binghamton
Windsor
Conklin

Endicott
Vestal
Harpursville
Binghamton
Binghamton
Conklin
Hankins

SV Cross Country

Physi-cult
TCRC

SV Cross Country

P.H.A.R. Otters
TCRC
SV Cross Country

TCRC

SV Cross Country

BCC
BCC
SV Cross Country

SV Cross Country

24:47
25:03
25:31
26:36
27:28
29:48
31:01
31:01
32:17
33:35
33:36
34:54
34:55
35:07
52:40

19:05
19:50
20:25
20:35
22:03
22:14
22:32
22:38
22:46
23:29
24:21
24:28
24:55
25:07
25:35
26:40
28:47
28:51
28:58
29:35
30:11
31:08

21:23
22:43
22:47
23:14
24:04
24:17
24:34

08:00
08:05
08:14
08:35
08:52
09:37
10:00
10:00
10:25
10:50
10:50
11:16
11:16
11:20
16:59

06:09
06:24
06:35
06:38
07:07
07:10
07:16
07:18
07:21
07:35
07:51
07:54
08:02
08:06
08:15
08:36
09:17
09:18
09:21
09:33
09:44
10:03

06:54
07:20
07:21
07:30
07:46
07:50
07:55
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384 Andrea Boyle
194 Clara Ryan
152 Jenna Snow

179 Michelle Huddle Keppler

60 Kellen Waithira
365 Amanda Jinks
348 Ana Maria Segura
498 Erica Riecke
256 Rachel Boardman
423 Trish Spring
490 Michelle VanOstrand
478 Elisabeth Jeremko
445 Allison Sherwood
225 Kathryn Poe
266 Beth Egitto
146 Norah Shipman
223 Rachel Berk
437 Johanna Daws
407 Abby Costello
148 Laura Caccavo
210 Abbie Spritzer
481 Whitney Cox
386 Karin Fletcher
145 Kelly Janic
522 Jessica Isaacs
181 Christy Williams
208 Brienna Blanchard
236 Shelbi Hale
190 Theresa Stoeckel
352 Denise Ireton
465 Jocelyn Young
563 Adrienne Olivet
326 Sophie Jensen
428 Andrea Pellicciotti
213 Veda Dickson
191 Sarah Lewis
127 Chelsea Stankevich
147 Amy Pijanowski
309 Lynette Nielsen
518 April St. John
196 Megan Scott
104 Erica Miner

369 Laura Kline
508 Emily Piza-Taylor
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MTT MM T T TMTT T T T T T T TMTTTTTTTMTTTTTTMTT T MM T T T

-

F17-19
F17-19
F17-19
F17-19

F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29
F20-29

F30-34
F30-34

17
17
17
17

22
29
23
25
29
24
27
22
24
24
28
21
20
23
25
21
25
24
26
21
29
22
21
25
26
25
22
24
27
26
27
24
26
21
26
27
21
22

31
32

Glen Aubrey
Binghamton
Binghamton
Endwell

Royersford Promotion in Motion

Brooklyn
New York
Great Bend
Wyalusing TCRC
Binghamton
Binghamton
Vestal
Vestal
Owego
Binghamton
Lock Haven
Vestal
Vestal
Oxford

New City
Endicott TCRC
Binghamton
Endicott
Endwell
Binghamton
Endicott
Cincinnatus
Johnson City
Johnson City
Binghamton
Vestal
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Newark
Binghamton
Vestal
Potomac
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton

Syracuse Syracuse Track Club

Binghamton

Johnson City HS

25:49
27:46
30:02
32:54

17:32
18:37
18:50
19:39
20:12
20:30
20:47
22:20
23:26
24:.07
24:18
24:19
24:41
24:46
25:04
25:05
25:36
26:02
26:09
27:51
28:48
28:50
29:00
29:29
30:13
30:40
30:41
30:58
31:29
32:10
32:14
33:22
34:13
34:14
34:23
35:47
37:43
39:12

18:04
21:44

08:20
08:57
09:41
10:37

05:39
06:00
06:04
06:20
06:31
06:37
06:42
07:12
07:34
07:47
07:50
07:51
07:58
07:59
08:05
08:05
08:16
08:24
08:26
08:59
09:17
09:18
09:21
09:31
09:45
09:53
09:54
09:59
10:09
10:22
10:24
10:46
11:02
11:02
11:05
11:33
12:10
12:39

05:50
07:00
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126 Renee Rapp
393 Rachael Grubb
257 Aspen DAngelo
568 Gina Becraft
197 Tiffany Zatley
532 Kim Weyant
173 Jennifer Smith
178 Calene Fendick

151 Shanelle Adara Alston

177 Jessica Clement
572 Rachel Johnson
121 Laura Golembeski
381 Carolyn Mosca
356 Danielle Dunne
351 Laura Warren-Hill
427 Kate Mower

212 Abigail Allrich
307 Brenden Barry
308 Arianna Barry
162 Erin Jennings

63 Murphee Hayes
157 Jenise Joyce
496 Erin Ciurzynski
554 Allison Roblyer
541 Elizabeth Buchmann
247 Deana Guido
102 Beth Scoville
409 Rebecca Bowers
262 Kristin Condie
168 Carrie Millard
343 Kelly Dyson
264 Billie Jo Studer
473 Michele Kaminsky
404 Jo Cator
570 Kristen Drazen
433 Jen Green
202 Thais Brodeur

511 Lisa Abbott

514 Margo Undercoffer
221 Susan Foster

408 Karen Panaro

400 Cindy Manchester
499 Laurie Bitting

205 Kathy Purtell
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F30-34
F30-34
F30-34
F30-34
F30-34
F30-34
F30-34
F30-34
F30-34
F30-34
F30-34
F30-34
F30-34
F30-34
F30-34
F30-34
F30-34
F30-34
F30-34
F30-34

F35-39
F35-39
F35-39
F35-39
F35-39
F35-39
F35-39
F35-39
F35-39
F35-39
F35-39
F35-39
F35-39
F35-39
F35-39
F35-39
F35-39

F40-44
F40-44
F40-44
F40-44
F40-44
F40-44
F40-44

31
30
30
34
30
30
32
34
31
34
30
30
30
31
33
34
33
33
31
30

35
35
36
36
35
36
38
35
36
38
36
39
39
37
35
37
37

41
44
43
44
44
44
41

Endicott
Vestal
Binghamton
Binghamton
Johnson City
Highland Lake
Endicott
Binghamton
Endicott
Binghamton
Endicott
Apalachin
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Phoenixville
Phoenixville
Endicott

Marathon
Endicott
Binghamton
Elmira
Owego
Rocky Mount
Binghamton
Endicott

Port Leyden
Endicott
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Whitney Point
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton

New York
Binghamton
Port Crane
Vestal
Binghamton
Ithaca

Little Meadows

Bravo Solution

22:39
22:39
25:17
26:04
26:36
26:56
27:16
28:26
28:40
29:28
30:00
31:39
31:52
32:47
32:49
32:52
33:01
33:56
34:21
42:45

18:32
25:45
26:02
26:22
27:31
28:49
30:45
31:20
31:22
31:24
31:47
32:12
34:38
356:25
37:51
39:39
50:55

23:36
25:05
26:32
26:38
26:52
27:21
28:14

07:18
07:18
08:09
08:24
08:35
08:41
08:48
09:10
09:15
09:30
09:41
10:13
10:17
10:35
10:35
10:36
10:39
10:57
11:05
13:47

05:59
08:19
08:24
08:30
08:53
09:18
09:55
10:07
10:07
10:08
10:15
10:23
11:10
11:25
12:13
12:47
16:26

07:37
08:05
08:34
08:36
08:40
08:49
09:07
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399 Kelly Bonitz
366 Sheri Hust
432 Lori Pourby

860 Agathe Nicholson
217 Nancy Nicholson
165 Kathleen Lantry
140 Christine ONeil
464 Laura Lamash
198 Gail Markstein
252 Kathy Anderson
434 Magen McKellar
485 Audra Kemmerling
475 Linda Hardy

219 Cathy Fairbanks
295 Susan Schultz
192 Sandra Jones
487 Victoria Morabito
555 Alice Caroonpas
573 Ellen Blakeslee
342 Patty Segrue

302 Dawn DeVita
482 Linda Cox

101 Barbara Bilbrey
545 Karen Schultze
228 Holly Geres

164 Jennifer Wildenstein
360 Shirley Goodman
297 Teresa Brom

861 Suzanne Myette
859 Myra McDonald
154 Paula Fitch

316 Karla Eisch

397 Joanne Weir
286 Peggy Wozniak
442 Mary Lake

536 Cathy Callahan
195 Annette Ryan
117 Alice Morris

357 Julie Corey

463 Rebecca Hemzik
525 Lisa Berk

144 Katie Fox

180 Patrica Huddle Keppler
290 Sharon Coleman
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F40-44
F40-44
F40-44

F45-49
F45-49
F45-49
F45-49
F45-49
F45-49
F45-49
F45-49
F45-49
F45-49
F45-49
F45-49
F45-49
F45-49
F45-49
F45-49
F45-49
F45-49
F45-49
F45-49
F45-49
F45-49
F45-49
F45-49
F45-49

F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59
F50-59

44
40
40

48
47
47
49
49
47
48
45
48
45
45
47
49
48
45
45
46
45
49
45
47
47
49
46
45

52
50
59
53
53
59
52
51
51
58
51
50
55
56
52
51

Endicott
Whitney Point
Binghamton

Perth Road
Queensbury
Whitney Point
Athens
Binghamton
Binghamton
Endwell
Kingston CA
Nichols
Vestal
Apalachin
Apalachin
Kirkwood
Owego
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Conklin
Owego
Binghamton
New Bern
Owego
Binghamton
Binghamton

Binghamton
Kingston
Binghamton
Vestal
Johnson City
Binghamton
Chenango Bridge
Vestal
Binghamton
Conklin
Windsor
Binghamton
Vestal
Marathon
Endwell
Endicott

Physi-cult
Wilow St. AC
TCRC

TCRC

TCRC

TCRC

TCRC
Physi-cult

29:20
29:42
29:42

19:13
21:00
24:07
24:22
24:29
24:32
24:37
24:48
26:19
26:39
27:03
27:30
28:07
28:23
29:23
29:59
31:31
31:38
31:38
31:48
31:55
32:49
32:53
38:31
39:39

19:46
20:24
24:39
25:22
26:31
26:41
27:04
27:44
29:08
29:23
30:52
31:29
32:11
32:28
32:57
33:16

09:28
09:35
09:35

06:12
06:46
07:47
07:51
07:54
07:55
07:57
08:00
08:29
08:36
08:44
08:52
09:04
09:09
09:29
09:40
10:10
10:12
10:12
10:16
10:18
10:35
10:36
12:25
12:47

06:22
06:35
07:57
08:11
08:33
08:36
08:44
08:57
09:24
09:29
09:57
10:09
10:23
10:28
10:38
10:44
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103 Peg Blackman
230 Charlene Donnell
261 Roxy Hibson

855 Marie-Louise Michelsohn
220 Barbara Ann Morrissey

301 Barbara Ruchames
155 Karen Funk
170 Betsy Knapp

119 Ethan Elliott

414 Daniel Villano

243 Luke Day

507 Alex Whitney

402 Cameron Manchester
248 Michael Agati

539 Matthew Personius
184 Brenden Gorman
235 Sean Kane

486 Adam Johnson
203 Talon Brodeur

480 Nick Viviano

467 Aidan OReilly

562 Chad Noelle
458 Cameron Levac
457 Kyle McKellar
461 Adrien Noble
524 Cory McCarty
521 Matt Moody

500 Zachary Wahl
431 Keith Jensen
291 Jesse Brenon
520 Cody McCarty
533 Robert Leonard
537 Reed Scott Jr
470 Adam Therne
300 Christian Eggleston
382 Jesse Mudge
472 James Zieno
268 Colin Manchester
314 Jason Planavsky
269 Tim Quick

206 Evan Mosher
534 Eric Haberli
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F50-59
F50-59
F50-59

F60+
F60+
F60+
F60+
F60+

M13UNDER
M13UNDER
M13UNDER
M13UNDER
M13UNDER
M13UNDER
M13UNDER
M13UNDER
M13UNDER
M13UNDER
M13UNDER
M13UNDER
M13UNDER

M14-16
M14-16
M14-16
M14-16
M14-16
M14-16
M14-16
M14-16
M14-16
M14-16
M14-16
M14-16
M14-16
M14-16
M14-16
M14-16
M14-16
M14-16
M14-16
M14-16
M14-16

54
51
57

67
62
62
60
64

12
10
12
12
11
10
13
12
10
12
13
13

16
15
16
15
14
15
15
15
15
14
16
14
16
16
16
15
14
16
16
16
14

Castle Creek
Oneonta
Johnson City

Stony Brook
Owego
Binghamton
Richford

North Weymouth  Colonial Road Runners

Binghamton
Harpursville
Greene
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Endicott
Binghamton
Owego
Binghamton
Endicott
Johnson City

Greene
Kingston CA
Kingston CA
Kingston CA
Elmira
Elmira
Endicott
Binghamton
Endwell
Elmira
Windsor
Jeffersonville
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Norwich
Binghamton
Port Crane
Binghamton
Harpursville
Hankins

TCRC

BCC

SVCC
SV Cross Country

SV Cross Country

33:25
36:55
37:49

23:23
25:00
32:17
32:17
34:53

22:48
23:04
23:37
24:00
26:13
26:57
27:56
28:31
29:48
31:17
32:18
34:42
48:26

16:25
17:08
17:17
17:30
17:43
18:43
18:46
19:00
19:44
19:45
20:02
20:19
20:28
20:35
20:46
20:51
21:13
21:15
21:27
21:30
21:59

10:47
11:54
12:12

07:33
08:04
10:25
10:25
11:15

07:21
07:26
07:37
07:44
08:27
08:42
09:01
09:12
09:37
10:05
10:25
11:12
15:38

05:18
05:32
05:35
05:39
05:43
06:02
06:03
06:08
06:22
06:22
06:28
06:33
06:36
06:38
06:42
06:44
06:51
06:51
06:55
06:56
07:05
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277 Andy Lee

413 William Villano

556 Patrick Garrett

489 Jim Shea

320 Anthony Mastronardi
454 Jack Burtis

378 Christopher Nedlick
149 Andrew Jackson
453 Brendan Burtis

362 Michael Lake

466 Michael Young
418 Jake Johnson

15 Max Straneua
328 Steve Esposito
293 Frank Mastracio Jr
459 Robert Asselstine
332 Jeffrey Smith
271 John Salva
446 Robert Evans
373 Jake Kammerman
276 Matt Derzanovich
329 Kyle Kelly
336 Billy Walden
335 Dan Conklin
274 Nick Geertgens
443 Ethan Myers
270 Corbin Kent
338 Adam Paro
513 Eric Lipski

23 Chuck Terry
110 Christopher Wadas
440 Jeffrey Skwierz

11 Eric Boyce
349 Nico deVries
331 Josh Schultheis
340 Stephen Marcin
279 Patrick Schiefen
424 Shaun Horan
313 Philip Kwasney
163 Andrew Cody
333 Stephen Gaug
282 Matthew Gillotti
449 Ryan Furman
107 Brett Stankevich
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M14-16
M14-16
M14-16
M14-16
M14-16
M14-16
M14-16
M14-16
M14-16
M14-16
M14-16
M14-16

M17-19
M17-19
M17-19
M17-19
M17-19
M17-19
M17-19
M17-19
M17-19
M17-19
M17-19
M17-19
M17-19
M17-19
M17-19
M17-19
M17-19

M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29

14
14
15
15
15
16
15
15
10
14
16
15

17
19
17
17
19
17
17
17
19
18
18
18
17
18
18
19
18

27
27
27
28
26
20
25
21
27
28
29
20
21
22
28

Conklin
Harpursville
Apalachin
Berwick
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Johnson City
Binghamton
Harpursville
Vestal
Endicott

Binghamton
Hallstead
Rome
Verona
Endicott
Conklin
Fanwood
Binghamton
Binghamton
Afton
Conklin
Binghamton
Vestal

Greenfield Center

Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton

Albany
Plains
Tresckow
Bergen

New York
Binghamton
Binghamton
Elmira
Norwich
Johnson City
Endicott
Vestal
Binghamton
Coudersport
Vestal

SV Cross Country

SV Cross Country

RRTC

TCRC
BCC

Physi-cult
SV Cross Country
SV Cross Country
BCC
BCC
BCC
SV Cross Country

SV Cross Country

Willow Street AC
Inside Track Racing Team

BCC
Triple Cities Runners Club

TCRR
TCRC

BCC

22:32
23:38
24:58
25:02
25:06
25:25
25:58
26:03
26:13
26:55
27:33
31:11

15:04
16:26
16:38
16:40
17:29
17:52
18:27
18:40
18:51
19:14
19:14
19:25
19:25
19:35
20:17
21:36
22:01

15:23
15:24
16:06
16:22
16:33
16:47
17:26
17:27
17:32
17:33
17:38
18:25
18:49
19:01
19:04

07:16
07:37
08:03
08:04
08:06
08:12
08:23
08:24
08:27
08:41
08:53
10:04

04:52
05:18
05:22
05:23
05:38
05:46
05:57
06:01
06:05
06:12
06:12
06:16
06:16
06:19
06:33
06:58
07:06

04:58
04:58
05:12
05:17
05:20
05:25
05:37
05:38
05:39
05:40
05:41
05:56
06:04
06:08
06:09



M30-34

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
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506 Brian Shatara
515 Christopher Szachta
114 Michael OConnell
330 Chris Lake

229 Kenneth Moss
304 Thomas Planavsky
474 John Chapman
375 Kitt Kolpakas
292 Jacob McNally
141 Hugh Anderson
422 Matt Reyes

325 Justin Sturek

115 Jonathan Fenson
523 Greg Isaacs

315 Duncan Paddick
305 Thomas Kelsey
389 Shane Johnson
209 Cameron Blanchard
227 Andrew Phelan
553 Todd Groves

287 Larry Dake

564 Denis Fitzgerald
131 Bradaley Aldrich
391 Joseph Weaver
517 Adam St. John
392 James Weaver
448 Adam McElligott
306 Brian Moscicki
387 Adam Moscicki
405 Nathan Cator
345 Josh Miner

24 David Bradshaw
17 Mike Melfi
16 Todd Halbig
471 Robert Winkky
371 Matt LoPiccolo
176 Christopher Tucker
311 Jon Murray
105 Tom Pratt
172 Bradley Anderson
187 Frank Blanco
132 Todd Guifoos
551 Paul Battisti
410 Christopher Coleman
516 Matthew Pezzuto
118 Nicholas OHagin
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M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29
M20-29

M30-34
M30-34
M30-34
M30-34
M30-34
M30-34
M30-34
M30-34
M30-34
M30-34
M30-34
M30-34
M30-34
M30-34
M30-34

20
27
27
20
25
20
20
20
20
28
22
28
23
29
24
24
25
20
23
29
29
20
24
24
29
22
26
28
27
22
27

30
32
32
31
33
32
32
34
30
32
32
30
34
34
30

Johnson City
Binghamton
Binghamton
Harpursville
New Brunswick
Port Crane
Binghamton
Binghamton
Goshen
Endicott
Apalachin
Endicott
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Cincinnatus
Binghamton
Apalachin
Endwell
Binghamton
Owego
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Port Crane
New Paltz
Binghamton
Binghamton

Macedon

Clay
Fayetteville
Elmira Heights
Oneonta
Cortland

Little Meadows
Binghamton
Vestal
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Vestal
Binghamton

BCC

BU Running Club

TCRC

Fleet Feet Syracuse

Ithaca Enclave

Syracuse Chargers

TCRC
TCRC

TCRC

19:32
19:53
20:01
20:04
20:20
20:26
20:29
20:50
21:33
21:44
21:47
22:00
22:12
22:19
22:22
22:25
22:38
22:45
23:46
24:01
24:45
25:15
25:16
25:21
25:48
25:49
26:19
30:32
30:32
32:39
39:14

15:24
15:49
16:23
16:30
16:45
19:17
20:39
21:09
22:10
22:15
24:38
25:40
26:05
26:54
29:32

06:18
06:25
06:27
06:28
06:33
06:35
06:36
06:43
06:57
07:01
07:02
07:06
07:10
07:12
07:13
07:14
07:18
07:20
07:40
07:45
07:59
08:09
08:09
08:11
08:19
08:20
08:29
09:51
09:51
10:32
12:39

04:58
05:06
05:17
05:20
05:24
06:13
06:40
06:49
07:09
07:11
07:57
08:17
08:25
08:41
09:32



M35-39

M40-44

16
17
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188 P. J. Kuno
468 Brendan OReilly

283 Scott Weeks
226 Michael Murphy
355 Chris Cowden
411 Byron LaBare
142 Jeremy Corcoran
370 Scott Breen

106 Robert Johnson
526 Dave Mitchell
456 Ramon Madrid
497 Michael Ciurzynski
237 David MacEwan
160 Steve Schaub
134 Jerry Mackey
509 Christopher Taylor
156 Scott Cicirello
546 Peter Kumpon
263 Thomas Studer
364 Jesse Waldmann
242 Brent Ochiai

344 Sean Cappellett
289 David Fekler
169 Randy Millare
310 Jason Whitman

265 Benjamin Grenberg
430 Paul Willis

240 Jonathan Lovesky
492 Anthony DiSalvo
372 Michael Cole

469 Kevin Nelson

544 Abe Nichols

493 Ed DiSalvo

547 Patrick Joyce

358 Paul McDonald
504 Aaron Wilks

406 Tim Guido

569 Rupert Brady

354 Mike Guenther
479 Daniel Viviano
455 John Burtis

183 Dave Gorman

249 Mike Agati

535 Scott Haberli

<<
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SIS ESEEESEESESEESEESLEL

M30-34
M30-34

M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39
M35-39

M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44
M40-44

32
30

37
36
35
36
35
38
38
37
38
36
38
37
38
38
35
35
38
37
35
38
39
37
35

41
40
40
44
40
44
40
40
41
42
43
43
41
40
44
43
44
44
44

Binghamton
Johnson City

Cortland
Warren Center
Johnson City
Binghamton
Apalachin
Endicott
Endwell
Apalachin
Conklin
Binghamton
Binghamton
Deposit
West Onenonta
Binghamton
Endicott
Binghamton
Binghamton
Saratoga
Endicott
Vestal
Endicott
Endicott
Binghamton

Voorheesville
Bronx
Endicott
Hallstead
Endicott
Middletown
Barton
Endicott
Apalachin
Binghamton
Endwell
Cortland
Vestal
Binghamton
Endicott
Binghamton
Endicott
Binghamton
Hankins

Syracuse Chargers
TCRC

TCRC

Bravo Solution

New Horizon Track Club
Running Wild

TCRC

30:57
48:26

15:32
16:30
17:31
18:09
19:40
20:18
21:07
23:40
24:13
24:24
24:25
25:03
25:32
25:38
25:45
25:46
26:06
26:08
26:24
26:50
27:00
29:38
34:14

16:27
17:20
18:19
19:30
20:18
20:31
21:04
21:15
21:43
23:09
23:32
23:33
23:42
26:05
26:14
26:43
28:31
28:55
33:43

09:59
15:38

05:01
05:19
05:39
05:51
06:21
06:33
06:49
07:38
07:49
07:52
07:53
08:05
08:14
08:16
08:19
08:19
08:25
08:26
08:31
08:39
08:42
09:34
11:03

05:18
05:36
05:54
06:18
06:33
06:37
06:48
06:51
07:00
07:28
07:35
07:36
07:39
08:25
08:28
08:37
09:12
09:20
10:52



M45-49

1 512 Earl Steinbrecher M M45-49 45  Willseyville 16:34 05:21
2 804 Jeff Brison M M45-49 45 Kingston Physi-cult 17:15 05:34
3 429 Gary Fancher M M45-49 48 Windsor 17:21 05:36
4 341 Mark Daley M M45-49 48 West Winfield 18:15 05:53
5 30 Ralph Yozzo M M45-49 46  Brooklyn 19:00 06:08
6 245 Steve Hoover M M45-49 48 Pine City 19:39 06:20
7 491 Richard VanHall M M45-49 49 Owego 21:38 06:59
8 124 John Aldrich M M45-49 45 Fabius 21:38  06:59
9 238 Robert Kuchera M M45-49 48 Apalachin 21:58 07:05
10 377 Scott Parks M M45-49 47  Johnson City 22:19 07:12
11 519 Ben Cardamore M M45-49 46 Elmira 22:38 07:18
12 255 Rick Chrisler M M45-49 47  Endicott STRC 23:06  07:27
13 561 Jonn Fives M M45-49 45 Harpursville 23:07 07:27
14 412 Robert Grajewski M M45-49 48 Kirkwood 23:10 07:28
15 241 Jonathan Karp M M45-49 49 Binghamton 23:54 07:43
16 558 Artie Fives M M45-49 47 lthaca 24:20 07:51
17 565 Lou Butash M M45-49 48 24:36  07:56
18 346 Tom Spencer M M45-49 46 Binghamton 24:56 08:03
19 416 Daniel Pereira M M45-49 49 Kingston CA 25:03 08:05
20 388 Ed Desantis M M45-49 45 Binghamton 25:05 08:06
21 171 Michael Welch M M45-49 49 Endicott 25:30 08:14
22 484 Thomas Cox M M45-49 49 Conklin 25:38 08:16
23 298 John Vasilopoulos M M45-49 46 Greene 25:43 08:18
24 376 Brian Nedlik M M45-49 46 Binghamton 25:58  08:23
25 394 Lennart Saaf M M45-49 46  Endicott 26:06 08:25
26 359 Mark Oczko M M45-49 46 Elmira 26:34 08:34
27 503 Scott Strong M M45-49 49 Binghamton 26:56 08:41
28 574 Mark Blakeslee M M45-49 49 Binghamton 28:28 09:11
29 281 David Weston M M45-49 49  Johnson City 29:12 09:25
30 153 Alan Snow M M45-49 48 Binghamton 30:02 09:41
31 234 Tim Kane M M45-49 45 Binghamton 31:52 10:17
32 401 Brad Manchester M M45-49 46 Binghamton 32:36 10:31
33 571 Douglas Drazen M M45-49 48 Binghamton 37:50 12:12
M50-59
1 805 Derrick Staley M M50-59 50 Ballston Lake Willow Street 16:41 05:23
2 802 Terry Permar M M50-59 55 Perkasie Greater Phil Track Club 17:55 05:47
3 808 Tom Carter M M50-59 57 Johnson City TCRC 18:13 05:53
4 510 Martin Hahn M M50-59 50 Vestal 18:53  06:05
5 253 Lee Anderson M M50-59 52 Endwell TCRC 19:20 06:14
6 347 Doug Stoner M M50-59 50 Spencer 19:55 06:25
7 294 Chuck Hein M M50-59 50 Vestal TCRC 20:08  06:30
8 116 Brian Tolan M M50-59 50 Binghamton TCRC 21:14 06:51
9 211 Dennis Uhlig M M50-59 56 Sidney 21:18  06:52
10 161 Kerry Zemek M M50-59 51 Binghamton TCRC 21:31 06:56
11 303 Kevin McCarthy M M50-59 53 Gilbertsville 21:45  07:01



M60+

12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
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186 Keith Heron

136 Mike Terwilliger
159 Larry Brooks

324 Vince Kelley

396 Ken Weir

260 Kitt Warren

222 Jeffrey Lent

207 Larry Blanchard
441 Andrew Lake

254 Bill Wierman

244 Keith Day

398 Barry Bonitz

216 Patrick Ruehiman
182 Bob Williams
451 David Kostial

231 Mike Donnell

426 Francesco Liburdi
189 David Stephens
477 Robert Neuberger
361 Lamont Reukauf
224 Alan Berk

439 Tom Griffen

284 Chistopher Belleman
395 Steve Kersat

339 Craig Cooley
435 Mark Moshalla
447 Michael Sherwood
495 Kevin Melocco
215 Bill Canini

488 Tom Walsh

323 Deana Horton
318 Bill Quintin

501 Keith Olivet

550 Bong Joon Yoon
353 Paul McMahaon
125 Bob Huddle Jr.
130 Harland Biglow
350 Wayne Matthews
204 Jack Hart

185 Joe DiMattina
552 Francis Battisti
201 Fred Bostrom
444 Sherwood Walls
421 Ed WineBold
436 Tom Hoke

175 Gary Hall
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M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59
M50-59

M60+
M60+
M60+
M60+
M60+
M60+
M60+
M60+
M60+
M60+
M60+
M60+
M60+

58
54
58
53
55
55
50
50
53
56
52
50
50
51
55
54
59
56
50
55
54
52
55
53
52
50
57
52
53
50
52
52
58

62
60
62
63
60
71
61
62
72
66
61
64
60

Binghamton
Brooktondale
Binghamton
Binghamton
Johnson City
DeRuyter
Unadilla
Cincinnatus

Chenango Bridge

Apalachin
Greene
Endwell
Endicott
Endicott
Sayre
Oneonta
Vestal
Maine
Vestal
Johnson City
Vestal
Binghamton
Kingston
Endwell
Binghamton
Vestal
Vestal
Vestal
Binghamton
Brackney
Port Crane
Binghamton
Johnson City

Vestal
Binghamton
Elmira

Lisle
Johnson City
New Milford
Endicott
Vestal
Brackney
Binghamton
Pine City
Binghamton
Port Crane

Finger Lakes Runners
P.H.A.R. Otters
TCRC

Syracuse Track Club

TCRC

TCRC

Two Big Sandwiches RC
TCRC

TCRC

21:51
21:52
21:56
21:58
22:00
22:20
22:23
22:28
23:35
23:43
24:06
24:21
24:24
24:35
24:48
25:16
25:28
25:40
25:55
25:57
25:57
26:58
26:59
27:21
27:33
27:41
27:47
28:05
28:33
28:40
28:59
29:41
30:58

19:19
21:23
21:39
24:01
24:07
24:48
25:36
25:41
25:55
26:16
26:23
26:29
26:47

07:03
07:03
07:04
07:05
07:06
07:12
07:13
07:15
07:36
07:39
07:46
07:51
07:52
07:56
08:00
08:09
08:13
08:17
08:22
08:22
08:22
08:42
08:42
08:49
08:53
08:56
08:58
09:04
09:12
09:15
09:21
09:34
09:59

06:14
06:54
06:59
07:45
07:47
08:00
08:15
08:17
08:22
08:28
08:31
08:33
08:38



14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

218 Dale Kasson

232 Tom Hamlin

239 Alfonso Monaco
128 Anthony Lotempio
312 Michael Moscicki
502 Ron Ruffo

122 Michael Golembeski
530 Dave Clutz

483 Earl Steinbrecker
214 James Morrell
368 John Smigiel

246 Philip Russell

150 Robert Huddle Sr
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M60+
M60+
M60+
M60+
M60+
M60+
M60+
M60+
M60+
M60+
M60+
M60+
M60+

65
63
62
67
60
63
62
71
69
70
62
88
86

Troy
Brackney
Binghamton
Binghamton
Port Crane
Binghamton
Endicott
Binghamton
Windsor
Endicott
Old Forge
Kirkwood
.Elmira

TCRC

TCRC

TCRC

27:00
27:16
27:25
30:08
30:32
30:57
31:40
36:00
37:58
38:28
39:26
40:43
46:56

08:42
08:48
08:51
09:43
09:51
09:59
10:13
11:37
12:15
12:24
12:43
13:08
15:08



Pos Bib Fullname

=N

10 Bado Worku Merdessa
1 Anthony Gallo
29 Keterra Nigusse
7 Demesse Tefera
12 Kyle Heath
22 Fekadu Lemma
28 Abiyot Endale
27 Derese Deniboba
9 Jeffrey Eggleston
806 Joseph Koech
13 C Fred Joslyn
15 Max Straneua
807 Elarbi Khattade
23 Chuck Terry
110 Christopher Wadas
24 David Bradshaw
283 Scott Weeks
801 Steve Boyd
17 Mike Melfi
53 Buzunesh Deba
67 Hirut Mandefro
390 Jeff Miller
803 James Derick
440 Jeffrey Skwierz
61 Jane Murage
51 Irene Kinaiyo
62 Salome Kosgei
11 Eric Boyce
16 Todd Halbig
562 Chad Noelle
328 Steve Esposito
265 Benjamin Grenberg
54 Alemtsehay Misganaw
226 Michael Murphy
471 Robert Winkky
349 Nico deVries
70 Muliyk Gurma
59 Aziza Aliyn
512 Earl Steinbrecher
293 Frank Mastracio Jr
459 Robert Asselstine
805 Derrick Staley
55 Amanda Lopiccolo
371 Matt LoPiccolo
68 Caroline Chepkorir
331 Josh Schultheis
458 Cameron Levac
804 Jeff Brison
457 Kyle McKellar
430 Paul Willis
429 Gary Fancher
340 Stephen Marcin
279 Patrick Schiefen
332 Jeffrey Smith
461 Adrien Noble
355 Chris Cowden
60 Kellen Waithira
424 Shaun Horan
313 Philip Kwasney
852 Lori Kingsley
856 Emily Bryans
163 Andrew Cody
524 Cory McCarty
853 Paula Wiltse
271 John Salva
802 Terry Permar
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Chris Thater 5K
Sunday, August 30th, 2009 Binghamton, NY
Timed by YellowJacket Racing

Total Finishers 493 (Men - 289, Women - 204)
Gender M/F Place Class

Overall Male

Overall Male

Overall Male

Overall Male

Overall Male

Overall Male

Overall Male

Overall Male

Overall Male

Overall Masters Male
Overall Male

M17-19

Overall Masters Male
M20-29

M20-29

M30-34

M35-39

Overall Masters Male
M30-34

Overall Female
Overall Female
Overall Masters Male
Overall Masters Male
M20-29

Overall Female
Overall Female
Overall Female
M20-29

M30-34

M14-16

M17-19

M40-44

Overall Female
M35-39

M30-34

M20-29

Overall Female
Overall Female
M45-49

M17-19

M17-19

M50-59

Overall Female
M30-34

Overall Female
M20-29

M14-16

M45-49

M14-16

M40-44

M45-49

M20-29

M20-29

M17-19

M14-16

M35-39

F20-29

M20-29

M20-29

Overall Masters Female
Overall Masters Female
M20-29

M14-16

Overall Masters Female
M17-19

M50-59

Age City

20
29
28
26
23
25
23
27
24
40
25
17
42
27
27
30
37
45
32
21
23
41
44
27
22
26
28
28
32
16
19
41
29
36
31
26
25
23
45
17
17
50

33

42

New York
Flagstaff
Silver Spring
Silver Spring
Syracuse
Bronx

High Falls
High Falls
Flagstaff
High Falls
East Syracuse
Binghamton

Albany
Plains
Macedon
Cortland
Kingston
Clay

Bronx

Silver Spring
Lewistown
Big Flats
Tresckow
Royersford
Waldorf
White Plains
Bergen
Fayetteville
Greene
Hallstead
Voorheesville
New York
Warren Center
Elmira Heights
New York
Silver Spring
Bronx
Willseyville
Rome
Verona
Ballston Lake
Oneonta
Oneonta
Royersford
Binghamton
Kingston CA
Kingston
Kingston CA
Bronx
Windsor
Binghamton
Elmira
Endicott
Kingston CA
Johnson City
Royersford
Norwich
Johnson City
Wysox
Schenectady
Endicott
Elmira
Brockville
Conklin
Perkasie

Club
New Flower Athletics

WTC Track club
WTC Track club
Brooks

WTC

TCRC

WTC

Willow Street AC

Inside Track Racing Team

Syracuse Chargers

Physi-cult
Fleet Feet Syracuse

GVH

Promotion in Motion
Riadha

BCC

TCRC
Ithaca Enclave

WSX

Physi-cult

Willow Street
Syracuse Chargers
Syracuse Chargers
Promotion in Motion
BCC

Physi-cult
New Horizon Track Club

Triple Cities Runners Club

Promotion in Motion
TCRR
TCRC

Willow Street AC

SV Cross Country
Greater Phil Track Club

TotalTm
14:07
14:16
14:17
14:20
14:25
14:30
14:31
14:32
14:32
14:53
15:02
15:04
15:21
15:23
15:24
15:24
15:32
15:37
15:49
15:58
16:00
16:01
16:03
16:06
16:09
16:13
16:17
16:22
16:23
16:25
16:26
16:27
16:28
16:30
16:30
16:33
16:33
16:33
16:34
16:38
16:40
16:41
16:43
16:45
16:47
16:47
17:08
17:15
17:17
17:20
17:21
17:26
17:27
17:29
17:30
17:31
17:32
17:32
17:33
17:34
17:36
17:38
17:43
17:45
17:52
17:55

Pace
04:33
04:36
04:37
04:38
04:39
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:41
04:48
04:51
04:52
04:57
04:58
04:58
04:58
05:01
05:02
05:06
05:09
05:10
05:10
05:11
05:12
05:13
05:14
05:15
05:17
05:17
05:18
05:18
05:18
05:19
05:19
05:20
05:20
05:20
05:20
05:21
05:22
05:23
05:23
05:24
05:24
05:25
05:25
05:32
05:34
05:35
05:36
05:36
05:37
05:38
05:38
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:39
05:40
05:40
05:41
05:41
05:43
05:43
05:46
05:47



102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

369 Laura Kline
411 Byron LaBare
808 Tom Carter
341 Mark Daley
240 Jonathan Lovesky
850 Marisa Hanson
333 Stephen Gaug
446 Robert Evans
63 Murphee Hayes
365 Amanda Jinks
373 Jake Kammerman
521 Matt Moody
500 Zachary Wahl
282 Matthew Gillotti
348 Ana Maria Segura
276 Matt Derzanovich
510 Martin Hahn
857 Zofia Wieciorkowsk
30 Ralph Yozzo
431 Keith Jensen
449 Ryan Furman
107 Brett Stankevich
460 Cleo Boyd
860 Agathe Nicholson
329 Kyle Kelly
336 Billy Walden
176 Christopher Tucker
550 Bong Joon Yoon
253 Lee Anderson
335 Dan Conklin
274 Nick Geertgens
492 Anthony DiSalvo
506 Brian Shatara
443 Ethan Myers
245 Steve Hoover
498 Erica Riecke
142 Jeremy Corcoran
291 Jesse Brenon
520 Cody McCarty
861 Suzanne Myette
57 Sydney Williams
515 Christopher Szachta
347 Doug Stoner
114 Michael OConnell
533 Robert Leonard
330 Chris Lake
294 Chuck Hein
256 Rachel Boardman
270 Corbin Kent
370 Scott Breen
372 Michael Cole
537 Reed Scott Jr
229 Kenneth Moss
859 Myra McDonald
527 Rianne Erlwein
304 Thomas Planavsky
470 Adam Therne
474 John Chapman
423 Trish Spring
469 Kevin Nelson
259 Mary Katherine Kulp
300 Christian Eggleston
311 Jon Murray
382 Jesse Mudge
490 Michelle VanOstrand
375 Kitt Kolpakas
472 James Zieno
217 Nancy Nicholson
544 Abe Nichols
106 Robert Johnson
105 Tom Pratt
268 Colin Manchester
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F30-34
M35-39
M50-59
M45-49
M40-44
Overall Masters Female
M20-29
M17-19
F35-39
F20-29
M17-19
M14-16
M14-16
M20-29
F20-29
M17-19
M50-59
Overall Masters Female
M45-49
M14-16
M20-29
M20-29
F14-16
F45-49
M17-19
M17-19
M30-34
M60+
M50-59
M17-19
M17-19
M40-44
M20-29
M17-19
M45-49
F20-29
M35-39
M14-16

Syracuse
Binghamton
Johnson City
West Winfield
Endicott
Pleasant Valley
Vestal
Fanwood
Marathon
Brooklyn
Binghamton
Elmira
Endicott
Binghamton
New York
Binghamton
Vestal
Stratford
Brooklyn
Binghamton
Coudersport
Vestal
Kingston CA
Perth Road
Afton
Conklin
Cortland
Vestal
Endwell
Binghamton
Vestal
Hallstead
Johnson City
Greenfield Center
Pine City
Great Bend
Apalachin
Endwell
Elmira
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Spencer
Binghamton
Windsor
Harpursville
Vestal
Wyalusing
Binghamton
Endicott
Endicott
Jeffersonville
New Brunswick
Kingston
Jeffersonville
Port Crane
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Middletown
Vestal
Binghamton
Little Meadows
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Norwich
Queensbury
Barton
Endwell
Binghamton
Binghamton

Syracuse Track Club

TCRC

BCC

SV Cross Country

BCC

Physi-cult
Physi-cult
BCC

BCC
TCRC

TCRC
BCC

SV Cross Country
Running Wild

TCRC
TCRC

BCC

TCRC

TCRC

SV Cross Country

Physi-cult

BU Running Club

TCRC

TCRC

SVCC

Wilow St. AC

SV Cross Country

18:04
18:09
18:13
18:15
18:19
18:20
18:25
18:27
18:32
18:37
18:40
18:43
18:46
18:49
18:50
18:51
18:53
18:54
19:00
19:00
19:01
19:04
19:05
19:13
19:14
19:14
19:17
19:19
19:20
19:25
19:25
19:30
19:32
19:35
19:39
19:39
19:40
19:44
19:45
19:46
19:50
19:53
19:55
20:01
20:02
20:04
20:08
20:12
20:17
20:18
20:18
20:19
20:20
20:24
20:25
20:26
20:28
20:29
20:30
20:31
20:35
20:35
20:39
20:46
20:47
20:50
20:51
21:00
21:04
21:07
21:09
21:13

05:50
05:51
05:53
05:53
05:54
05:55
05:56
05:57
05:59
06:00
06:01
06:02
06:03
06:04
06:04
06:05
06:05
06:06
06:08
06:08
06:08
06:09
06:09
06:12
06:12
06:12
06:13
06:14
06:14
06:16
06:16
06:18
06:18
06:19
06:20
06:20
06:21
06:22
06:22
06:22
06:24
06:25
06:25
06:27
06:28
06:28
06:30
06:31
06:33
06:33
06:33
06:33
06:33
06:35
06:35
06:35
06:36
06:36
06:37
06:37
06:38
06:38
06:40
06:42
06:42
06:43
06:44
06:46
06:48
06:49
06:49
06:51



139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210

116 Brian Tolan

314 Jason Planavsky
493 Ed DiSalvo

211 Dennis Uhlig

113 Andrea Prusik
353 Paul McMahaon
269 Tim Quick

206 Evan Mosher
161 Kerry Zemek
292 Jacob McNally
338 Adam Paro

491 Richard VanHall
124 John Aldrich

125 Bob Huddle Jr.
547 Patrick Joyce
508 Emily Piza-Taylor
141 Hugh Anderson
303 Kevin McCarthy
422 Matt Reyes

186 Keith Heron

136 Mike Terwilliger
415 Joan Wiltse

159 Larry Brooks

238 Robert Kuchera
324 Vince Kelley

534 Eric Haberli

396 Ken Weir

325 Justin Sturek
513 Eric Lipski

379 Aubrie Russell
172 Bradley Anderson
115 Jonathan Fenson
278 Tiffany Hawley
187 Frank Blanco
377 Scott Parks

523 Greg Isaacs

478 Elisabeth Jeremko
260 Kitt Warren

315 Duncan Paddick
222 Jeffrey Lent

305 Thomas Kelsey
207 Larry Blanchard
538 Dani Myers

277 Andy Lee

389 Shane Johnson
450 Carly Gates

519 Ben Cardamore
126 Renee Rapp

393 Rachael Grubb
337 Heather Warfle
209 Cameron Blanchard
158 Kristen Brooks
327 Taylor Woodcock
119 Ethan Elliott

414 Daniel Villano
255 Rick Chrisler

561 Jonn Fives

358 Paul McDonald
412 Robert Grajewski
280 Miranda Drummond
319 Maura Chapman
167 Natalie Hawkes

855 Marie-Louise Michelsohn

445 Allison Sherwood
494 Abbie Bideaux
504 Aaron Wilks

406 Tim Guido

441 Andrew Lake
511 Lisa Abbott

243 Luke Day

413 William Villano
543 Shari Nichols
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107
108
109
110

111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
34

121
122
123
124
125

126
127
128
129
130
131
132
36

133
134
37

135
136
137
38

138
139
140
141
142
39

143
144

M50-59
M14-16
M40-44
M50-59
F17-19
M60+
M14-16
M14-16
M50-59
M20-29
M17-19
M45-49
M45-49
M60+
M40-44
F30-34
M20-29
M50-59
M20-29
M50-59
M50-59
F13UNDER
M50-59
M45-49
M50-59
M14-16
M50-59
M20-29
M17-19
F14-16
M30-34
M20-29
F14-16
M30-34
M45-49
M20-29
F20-29
M50-59
M20-29
M50-59
M20-29
M50-59
F14-16
M14-16
M20-29
F14-16
M45-49
F30-34
F30-34
F17-19
M20-29
F14-16
F17-19
M13UNDER
M13UNDER
M45-49
M45-49
M40-44
M45-49
F13UNDER
F17-19
F13UNDER
F60+
F20-29
F14-16
M40-44
M40-44
M50-59
F40-44
M13UNDER
M14-16

Binghamton
Port Crane
Endicott
Sidney
Endicott
Binghamton
Binghamton
Harpursville
Binghamton
Goshen
Binghamton
Owego
Fabius
Elmira
Apalachin
Binghamton
Endicott
Gilbertsville
Apalachin
Binghamton
Brooktondale
Brockville
Binghamton
Apalachin
Binghamton
Hankins
Johnson City
Endicott
Binghamton
Candor
Vestal
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Johnson City
Binghamton
Vestal
DeRuyter
Binghamton
Unadilla
Binghamton
Cincinnatus
Jeffersonville
Conklin
Binghamton
Vestal
Elmira
Endicott
Vestal
Vestal
Cincinnatus
Binghamton
Harpursville
Binghamton
Harpursville
Endicott
Harpursville
Binghamton
Kirkwood
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Stony Brook
Vestal
Binghamton
Endwell
Cortland
Chenango Bridge
New York
Greene
Harpursville
Barton

TCRC

SV Cross Country

TCRC

Finger Lakes Runners
P.H.A.R. Otters

TCRC

TCRC

SV Cross Country
TCRC

Syracuse Track Club

SV Cross Country

BCC

P.H.A.R. Otters

BCC

STRC

SV Cross Country
TCRC

21:14
21:15
21:15
21:18
21:23
21:23
21:27
21:30
21:31
21:33
21:36
21:38
21:38
21:39
21:43
21:44
21:44
21:45
21:47
21:51
21:52
21:54
21:56
21:58
21:58
21:59
22:00
22:00
22:01
22:03
22:10
22:12
22:14
22:15
22:19
22:19
22:20
22:20
22:22
22:23
22:25
22:28
22:32
22:32
22:38
22:38
22:38
22:39
22:39
22:43
22:45
22:46
22:47
22:48
23:04
23:06
23:07
23:09
23:10
23:13
23:14
23:17
23:23
23:26
23:29
23:32
23:33
23:35
23:36
23:37
23:38
23:38

06:51
06:51
06:51
06:52
06:54
06:54
06:55
06:56
06:56
06:57
06:58
06:59
06:59
06:59
07:00
07:00
07:01
07:01
07:02
07:03
07:03
07:04
07:04
07:05
07:05
07:05
07:06
07:06
07:06
07:07
07:09
07:10
07:10
07:11
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:12
07:13
07:13
07:14
07:15
07:16
07:16
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:18
07:20
07:20
07:21
07:21
07:21
07:26
07:27
07:27
07:28
07:28
07:29
07:30
07:30
07:33
07:34
07:35
07:35
07:36
07:36
07:37
07:37
07:37
07:38



211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282

526 Dave Mitchell

569 Rupert Brady

254 Bill Wierman

227 Andrew Phelan
542 John Kopalek

241 Jonathan Karp
419 Maddie Staiger
507 Alex Whitney

130 Harland Biglow
553 Todd Groves

420 Lauren Guth

244 Keith Day

350 Wayne Matthews
165 Kathleen Lantry
225 Kathryn Poe

456 Ramon Madrid
273 Jessica Linebaugh
266 Beth Egitto

146 Norah Shipman
558 Artie Fives

258 MacKenzie Faughnan
398 Barry Bonitz

140 Christine ONeil
216 Patrick Ruehiman
497 Michael Ciurzynski
237 David MacEwan
528 Stephany Robison
464 Laura Lamash
198 Gail Markstein
531 Morgan Hawkins
182 Bob Williams
565 Lou Butash

252 Kathy Anderson
132 Todd Guifoos

154 Paula Fitch

223 Rachel Berk

287 Larry Dake

437 Johanna Daws
199 Katie Markstein
451 David Kostial

434 Magen McKellar
204 Jack Hart

272 Monica Salva

346 Tom Spencer

556 Patrick Garrett
220 Barbara Ann Morrissey
489 Jim Shea

160 Steve Schaub
417 Sophie Pereira
416 Daniel Pereira
407 Abby Costello

514 Margo Undercoffer
148 Laura Caccavo
388 Ed Desantis

320 Anthony Mastronardi
557 Philip Grayson
529 Jamie Moran

564 Denis Fitzgerald
131 Bradaley Aldrich
231 Mike Donnell

257 Aspen DAngelo
391 Joseph Weaver
316 Karla Eisch

454 Jack Burtis

426 Francesco Liburdi
171 Michael Welch
566 Martine Bosch
134 Jerry Mackey

251 Kirsten Anderson
185 Joe DiMattina

210 Abbie Spritzer
509 Christopher Taylor
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158
159
160
161
162
163
54

164
165
166

167
168
56
57
169
58
59
60
170
61
171
62
172
173
174
63
64
204
65
175
176
66
177

178

195
196
82
197

198

M35-39
M40-44
M50-59
M20-29

M45-49
F13UNDER
M13UNDER
M60+
M20-29
F17-19
M50-59
M60+
F45-49
F20-29
M35-39
F17-19
F20-29
F20-29
M45-49
F14-16
M50-59
F45-49
M50-59
M35-39
M35-39
F14-16
F45-49
F45-49
F17-19
M50-59
M45-49
F45-49
M30-34
F50-59
F20-29
M20-29
F20-29
F13UNDER
M50-59
F45-49
M60+
F14-16
M45-49
M14-16
F60+
M14-16
M35-39
F13UNDER
M45-49
F20-29
F40-44
F20-29
M45-49
M14-16

F14-16
M20-29
M20-29
M50-59
F30-34
M20-29
F50-59
M14-16
M50-59
M45-49
F13UNDER
M35-39
F14-16
M60+
F20-29
M35-39

Apalachin
Vestal
Apalachin
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Lisle
Apalachin
Binghamton
Greene
Johnson City
Whitney Point
Owego
Conklin
Conklin
Binghamton
Lock Haven
Ithaca
Binghamton
Endwell
Athens
Endicott
Binghamton
Binghamton
Jeffersonville
Binghamton
Binghamton
Hankins
Endicott

Endwell
Binghamton
Binghamton
Vestal
Endwell
Vestal
Binghamton
Sayre
Kingston CA
New Milford
Conklin
Binghamton
Apalachin
Owego
Berwick
Deposit
Kingston CA
Kingston CA
Oxford
Binghamton
New City
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Jeffersonville
Binghamton
Owego
Oneonta
Binghamton
Binghamton
Vestal
Binghamton
Vestal
Endicott
Endwell

West Onenonta

Endwell
Endicott
Endicott
Binghamton

TCRC

TCRC

SV Cross Country

TCRC

TCRC

TCRC

TCRC

Two Big Sandwiches RC
SV Cross Country

TCRC

SV Cross Country

TCRC
TCRC
TCRC

23:40
23:42
23:43
23:46
23:48
23:54
23:58
24:00
24:01
24:01
24:04
24:06
24:07
24:07
24:07
24:13
24:17
24:18
24:19
24:20
24:21
24:21
24:22
24:24
24:24
24:25
24:28
24:29
24:32
24:34
24:35
24:36
24:37
24:38
24:39
24:41
24:45
24:46
24:47
24:48
24:48
24:48
24:55
24:56
24:58
25:00
25:02
25:03
25:03
25:03
25:04
25:05
25:05
25:05
25:06
25:06
25:07
25:15
25:16
25:16
25:17
25:21
25:22
25:25
25:28
25:30
25:31
25:32
25:35
25:36
25:36
25:38

07:38
07:39
07:39
07:40
07:40
07:43
07:44
07:44
07:45
07:45
07:46
07:46
07:47
07:47
07:47
07:49
07:50
07:50
07:51
07:51
07:51
07:51
07:51
07:52
07:52
07:53
07:54
07:54
07:55
07:55
07:56
07:56
07:57
07:57
07:57
07:58
07:59
07:59
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:00
08:02
08:03
08:03
08:04
08:04
08:05
08:05
08:05
08:05
08:05
08:05
08:06
08:06
08:06
08:06
08:09
08:09
08:09
08:09
08:11
08:11
08:12
08:13
08:14
08:14
08:14
08:15
08:15
08:16
08:16



283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354

484 Thomas Cox

189 David Stephens
551 Paul Battisti

552 Francis Battisti
298 John Vasilopoulos
156 Scott Cicirello

157 Jenise Joyce

546 Peter Kumpon
517 Adam St. John
384 Andrea Boyle

392 James Weaver
477 Robert Neuberger
201 Fred Bostrom

361 Lamont Reukauf
224 Alan Berk

378 Christopher Nedlick
376 Brian Nedlik

481 Whitney Cox

496 Erin Ciurzynski
149 Andrew Jackson
568 Gina Becraft

410 Christopher Coleman
354 Mike Guenther
263 Thomas Studer
394 Lennart Saaf

364 Jesse Waldmann
386 Karin Fletcher
402 Cameron Manchester
453 Brendan Burtis
479 Daniel Viviano
444 Sherwood Walls
485 Audra Kemmerling
448 Adam McElligott
554 Allison Roblyer
421 Ed WineBold

242 Brent Ochiai

436 Tom Hoke

397 Joanne Weir

221 Susan Foster

359 Mark Oczko

197 Tiffany Zatley

505 Maria Giurastante
408 Karen Panaro
475 Linda Hardy

476 Rachel Hunsinger
286 Peggy Wozniak
455 John Burtis

175 Gary Hall

344 Sean Cappellett
400 Cindy Manchester
516 Matthew Pezzuto
362 Michael Lake

532 Kim Weyant

503 Scott Strong

248 Michael Agati
439 Tom Griffen

284 Chistopher Belleman
218 Dale Kasson

289 David Fekler

219 Cathy Fairbanks
442 Mary Lake

232 Tom Hamlin

173 Jennifer Smith
395 Steve Kersat

499 Laurie Bitting

239 Alfonso Monaco
380 Miranda Jo Russell
295 Susan Schultz
541 Elizabeth Buchmann
339 Craig Cooley

466 Michael Young
435 Mark Moshalla
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199
200
201
202
203
204
84
205
206

207
208
209
210
211
212
213
86
87
214
88
215
216
217
218
219
89
220
221
222
223
90
224

225
226
227
92
93
228
94
95
96
97
98

229
230
231
100
232
233
101
234
235
236
237
238
239
102
103
240
104
241
105
242
106
107
108
243
244
245

M45-49
M50-59
M30-34
M60+
M45-49
M35-39
F35-39
M35-39
M20-29
F17-19
M20-29
M50-59
M60+
M50-59
M50-59
M14-16
M45-49
F20-29
F35-39
M14-16
F30-34
M30-34
M40-44
M35-39
M45-49
M35-39
F20-29
M13UNDER
M14-16
M40-44
M60+
F45-49
M20-29
F35-39
M60+
M35-39
M60+
F50-59
F40-44
M45-49
F30-34
F13UNDER
F40-44
F45-49
F14-16
F50-59
M40-44
M60+
M35-39
F40-44
M30-34
M14-16
F30-34
M45-49
M13UNDER
M50-59
M50-59
M60+
M35-39
F45-49
F50-59
M60+
F30-34
M50-59
F40-44
M60+
F13UNDER
F45-49
F35-39
M50-59
M14-16
M50-59

Conklin
Maine
Binghamton
Vestal
Greene
Endicott
Endicott
Binghamton
Binghamton
Glen Aubrey
Binghamton
Vestal
Brackney
Johnson City
Vestal
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Johnson City
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Endicott
Saratoga
Endicott
Binghamton
Binghamton
Endicott
Binghamton
Nichols
Binghamton
Elmira

Pine City
Endicott
Binghamton
Johnson City
Port Crane
Elmira
Johnson City
Binghamton
Vestal
Vestal
Apalachin
Binghamton
Binghamton
Port Crane
Vestal
Binghamton
Vestal
Harpursville

Highland Lake

Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Kingston
Troy
Endicott
Apalachin

Chenango Bridge

Brackney
Endicott
Endwell
Ithaca
Binghamton
Candor
Apalachin
Owego
Binghamton
Vestal
Vestal

TCRC

Bravo Solution

TCRC

RRTC

25:38
25:40
25:40
25:41
25:43
25:45
25:45
25:46
25:48
25:49
25:49
25:55
25:55
25:57
25:57
25:58
25:58
26:02
26:02
26:03
26:04
26:05
26:05
26:06
26:06
26:08
26:09
26:13
26:13
26:14
26:16
26:19
26:19
26:22
26:23
26:24
26:29
26:31
26:32
26:34
26:36
26:36
26:38
26:39
26:40
26:41
26:43
26:47
26:50
26:52
26:54
26:55
26:56
26:56
26:57
26:58
26:59
27:00
27:00
27:03
27:04
27:16
27:16
27:21
27:21
27:25
27:28
27:30
27:31
27:33
27:33
27:41

08:16
08:17
08:17
08:17
08:18
08:19
08:19
08:19
08:19
08:20
08:20
08:22
08:22
08:22
08:22
08:23
08:23
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:24
08:25
08:25
08:25
08:25
08:26
08:26
08:27
08:27
08:28
08:28
08:29
08:29
08:30
08:31
08:31
08:33
08:33
08:34
08:34
08:35
08:35
08:36
08:36
08:36
08:36
08:37
08:38
08:39
08:40
08:41
08:41
08:41
08:41
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:42
08:44
08:44
08:48
08:48
08:49
08:49
08:51
08:52
08:52
08:53
08:53
08:53
08:56



355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426

536 Cathy Callahan
194 Clara Ryan

447 Michael Sherwood
145 Kelly Janic

539 Matthew Personius
495 Kevin Melocco
462 Jon Siudut

192 Sandra Jones
205 Kathy Purtell

487 Victoria Morabito
178 Calene Fendick
574 Mark Blakeslee
183 Dave Gorman

184 Brenden Gorman
215 Bill Canini

488 Tom Walsh

151 Shanelle Adara Alston

363 Anna Wieciorkowska
522 Jessica Isaacs
247 Deana Guido
181 Christy Williams
367 Chelsea Dedrick
249 Mike Agati

374 Clara Kolpakas
323 Deana Horton
208 Brienna Blanchard
195 Annette Ryan
281 David Weston
399 Kelly Bonitz

117 Alice Morris

555 Alice Caroonpas
177 Jessica Clement
236 Shelbi Hale

118 Nicholas OHagin
317 Kaci Quintin

169 Randy Millare
318 Bill Quintin

366 Sheri Hust

432 Lori Pourby

235 Sean Kane

233 Jacqueline Kane
573 Ellen Blakeslee
572 Rachel Johnson
153 Alan Snow

152 Jenna Snow

128 Anthony Lotempio
560 Brianna Fives
190 Theresa Stoeckel
306 Brian Moscicki
387 Adam Moscicki
312 Michael Moscicki
352 Denise Ireton
465 Jocelyn Young
102 Beth Scoville
357 Julie Corey

188 P. J. Kuno

502 Ron Ruffo

563 Adrienne Olivet
501 Keith Olivet

425 Shayna Lee

403 Holly Manchester
275 Selena Deeley
418 Jake Johnson
486 Adam Johnson
409 Rebecca Bowers
262 Kristin Condie
168 Carrie Millard
326 Sophie Jensen
463 Rebecca Hemzik
342 Patty Segrue
302 Dawn DeVita
482 Linda Cox
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109
110
246
111
247
248
249
112
113
114
115
250
251
252
253
254
116
117
118
119
120
121
255
122
256
123
124
257
125
126
127
128
129
258
130
259
260
131
132
261
133
134
135
262
136
263
137
138
264
265
266
139
140
141
142
267
268
143
269
144
145
146
270
271
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154

F50-59
F17-19
M50-59
F20-29
M13UNDER
M50-59

F45-49
F40-44
F45-49
F30-34
M45-49
M40-44
M13UNDER
M50-59
M50-59
F30-34
F14-16
F20-29
F35-39
F20-29
F14-16
M40-44
F14-16
M50-59
F20-29
F50-59
M45-49
F40-44
F50-59
F45-49
F30-34
F20-29
M30-34
F14-16
M35-39
M50-59
F40-44
F40-44
M13UNDER
F13UNDER
F45-49
F30-34
M45-49
F17-19
M60+
F14-16
F20-29
M20-29
M20-29
MB0+
F20-29
F20-29
F35-39
F50-59
M30-34
M60+
F20-29
M50-59
F13UNDER
F13UNDER
F14-16
M14-16
M13UNDER
F35-39
F35-39
F35-39
F20-29
F50-59
F45-49
F45-49
F45-49

Vestal
Binghamton
Vestal
Endwell
Binghamton
Vestal
Vestal
Kirkwood
Little Meadows
Owego
Binghamton
Binghamton
Endicott
Endicott
Binghamton
Brackney
Endicott
Startford
Binghamton
Rocky Mount
Endicott

Chenango Forks

Binghamton
Binghamton
Port Crane
Cincinnatus
Binghamton
Johnson City
Endicott
Conklin
Binghamton
Binghamton
Johnson City
Binghamton
Binghamton
Endicott
Binghamton
Whitney Point
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Endicott
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Windsor
Johnson City
Port Crane
New Paltz
Port Crane
Binghamton
Vestal
Binghamton
Windsor
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Johnson City
Binghamton
Binghamton
Conklin
Endicott
Owego
Endicott
Port Leyden
Endicott
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Conklin

Johnson City HS

Bravo Solution

TCRC

SV Cross Country

TCRC

27:44
27:46
27:47
27:51
27:56
28:05
28:06
28:07
28:14
28:23
28:26
28:28
28:31
28:31
28:33
28:40
28:40
28:47
28:48
28:49
28:50
28:51
28:55
28:58
28:59
29:00
29:08
29:12
29:20
29:23
29:23
29:28
29:29
29:32
29:35
29:38
29:41
29:42
29:42
29:48
29:48
29:59
30:00
30:02
30:02
30:08
30:11
30:13
30:32
30:32
30:32
30:40
30:41
30:45
30:52
30:57
30:57
30:58
30:58
31:01
31:01
31:08
31:11
31:17
31:20
31:22
31:24
31:29
31:29
31:31
31:38
31:38

08:57
08:57
08:58
08:59
09:01
09:04
09:04
09:04
09:07
09:09
09:10
09:11
09:12
09:12
09:12
09:15
09:15
09:17
09:17
09:18
09:18
09:18
09:20
09:21
09:21
09:21
09:24
09:25
09:28
09:29
09:29
09:30
09:31
09:32
09:33
09:34
09:34
09:35
09:35
09:37
09:37
09:40
09:41
09:41
09:41
09:43
09:44
09:45
09:51
09:51
09:51
09:53
09:54
09:55
09:57
09:59
09:59
09:59
09:59
10:00
10:00
10:03
10:04
10:05
10:07
10:07
10:08
10:09
10:09
10:10
10:12
10:12



427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493

121 Laura Golembeski
122 Michael Golembeski
343 Kelly Dyson

101 Barbara Bilbrey
234 Tim Kane

381 Carolyn Mosca
545 Karen Schultze
428 Andrea Pellicciotti
525 Lisa Berk

264 Billie Jo Studer
213 Veda Dickson

301 Barbara Ruchames
549 Chelsea Tanco
155 Karen Funk

203 Talon Brodeur

144 Katie Fox

401 Brad Manchester
405 Nathan Cator

356 Danielle Dunne
228 Holly Geres

351 Laura Warren-Hill
427 Kate Mower

164 Jennifer Wildenstein

179 Michelle Huddle Keppler
180 Patrica Huddle Keppler

212 Abigail Allrich
290 Sharon Coleman
191 Sarah Lewis

103 Peg Blackman
438 Rose Green

383 Michele Boyle
535 Scott Haberli

307 Brenden Barry
127 Chelsea Stankevich
147 Amy Pijanowski
310 Jason Whitman
308 Arianna Barry
309 Lynette Nielsen
473 Michele Kaminsky
480 Nick Viviano

170 Betsy Knapp

559 Madison Fives
548 Emily Joyce

322 Clare Mastronardi
404 Jo Cator

518 April St. John

530 Dave Clutz

230 Charlene Donnell
196 Megan Scott

261 Roxy Hibson

571 Douglas Drazen
570 Kristen Drazen
483 Earl Steinbrecker
214 James Morrell
360 Shirley Goodman
104 Erica Miner

345 Josh Miner

368 John Smigiel

297 Teresa Brom

433 Jen Green

246 Philip Russell

162 Erin Jennings
150 Robert Huddle Sr
467 Aidan OReilly
468 Brendan OReilly
202 Thais Brodeur
540 Hunter Buchmann
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155
272
156
157
273
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
274
167
275
276
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
277
181
182
183
278
184
185
186
279
187
188
189
190
191
192
280
193
194
195
281
196
282
283
197
198
284
285
199
200
286
201
287
288
289
202
203

F30-34
M60+
F35-39
F45-49
M45-49
F30-34
F45-49
F20-29
F50-59
F35-39
F20-29
F60+
F13UNDER
F60+
M13UNDER
F50-59
M45-49
M20-29
F30-34
F45-49
F30-34
F30-34
F45-49
F17-19
F50-59
F30-34
F50-59
F20-29
F50-59
F13UNDER
F13UNDER
M40-44
F30-34
F20-29
F20-29
M35-39
F30-34
F20-29
F35-39
M13UNDER
F60+
F13UNDER
F13UNDER
F13UNDER
F35-39
F20-29
M60+
F50-59
F20-29
F50-59
M45-49
F35-39
M60+

M60+
F45-49
F20-29
M20-29
M60+
F45-49
F35-39
M60+
F30-34
M60+
M13UNDER
M30-34
F35-39
F13UNDER

Apalachin
Endicott
Binghamton
Owego
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
Vestal
Binghamton
Newark
Binghamton
Apalachin
Richford
Binghamton
Marathon
Binghamton
Binghamton
Binghamton
New Bern
Binghamton
Binghamton
Owego
Endwell
Endwell
Binghamton
Endicott
Binghamton
Castle Creek
Conklin
Glen Aubrey
Hankins
Phoenixville
Vestal
Potomac
Binghamton
Phoenixville
Binghamton
Binghamton
Endicott

North Weymouth Colonial Road Runners

Harpursville
Apalachin
Binghamton
Whitney Point
Binghamton
Binghamton
Oneonta
Binghamton
Johnson City
Binghamton
Binghamton
Windsor
Endicott TCRC
Binghamton

Binghamton

Binghamton

Old Forge

Binghamton TCRC
Binghamton

Kirkwood

Endicott

.Elmira

Johnson City

Johnson City
Binghamton

Owego

SV Cross Country

31:39
31:40
31:47
31:48
31:52
31:52
31:55
32:10
32:11
32:12
32:14
32:17
32:17
32:17
32:18
32:28
32:36
32:39
32:47
32:49
32:49
32:52
32:53
32:54
32:57
33:01
33:16
33:22
33:25
33:35
33:36
33:43
33:56
34:13
34:14
34:14
34:21
34:23
34:38
34:42
34:53
34:54
34:55
35:07
35:25
35:47
36:00
36:55
37:43
37:49
37:50
37:51
37:58
38:28
38:31
39:12
39:14
39:26
39:39
39:39
40:43
42:45
46:56
48:26
48:26
50:55
52:40

10:13
10:13
10:15
10:16
10:17
10:17
10:18
10:22
10:23
10:23
10:24
10:25
10:25
10:25
10:25
10:28
10:31
10:32
10:35
10:35
10:35
10:36
10:36
10:37
10:38
10:39
10:44
10:46
10:47
10:50
10:50
10:52
10:57
11:02
11:02
11:03
11:05
11:05
11:10
11:12
11:15
11:16
11:16
11:20
11:25
11:33
11:37
11:54
12:10
12:12
12:12
12:13
12:15
12:24
12:25
12:39
12:39
12:43
12:47
12:47
13:08
13:47
15:08
15:38
15:38
16:26
16:59
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